Form PTO-152 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ashley Arthur Woodcock Jaclyn Ann Smith Kevin McGuinness	Name: South Manchester University Hospitals NHS Trust
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Wythenshawe Hospital</u>
Execution Date(s) September 15, 2005	- Southmoor Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Manchester
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip:M23 9LT
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽
11/146,905 05 #BELCTE1 00006026 11146905	
05 MBELETE: 00000026 11146905 E1 40.00 DP	attached? Yes Vo
05 MBELETE: 00000026 11146905 E1 40.00 DP	attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
05: #BELCTED: 00000026: 11146905 E1: 40.00: 0P Additional numbers: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1)
05 #BELCTE1 00000026 11146905 E1 40.00 DP Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
DS MBELCTER 00000026 11146905 E1 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>L. Scott Paynter</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
DS MBELCTER 00000026 11146905 E1 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>L. Scott Paynter</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Y Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
DS_MBELCTED_0000006_11146905 E140.00_DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
05 MBELCTER 00000006 11146905 En 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:L. Scott Paynter Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Suite 2800 City:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting
DS MBELCTED 00000006 11146905 En 40.00 0P Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
DS MBELCTED 0000006 11146905 En 40.00 DP Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09
DS MBELCTEL 00000006 11146905 En 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09 b. Deposit Account Number
DS MBELCTER 0000006 11.146905 E. 40.00 0P Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09
DS MBELETEL 00000006 11146905 E. 40.00 0P Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Scott Paynter Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09
DS MISELUTE: 00000016 11146905 2	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1039 Expiration Date 04/09

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

\$1-----

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0544

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ashley Arthur Woodcock of 67 Bankhall Lane, Hale, Cheshire, United Kingdom WA15 OLN; Jaclyn Ann Smith of 17 Chatham Road, Old Trafford, Manchester, United Kingdom M16 0DR; and Kevin McGuinness, 40 Green Lane, Audlem, Crewe, Cheshire, United Kingdom CW30ES, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful Invention in A METHOD FOR GENERATING OUTPUT DATA for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, South Manchester University Hospitals NHS Trust, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Krieg DeVault LLP of 2800 One Indiana Square, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 11/146,905; Filed June 7, 2005) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of Schenber, 2005.

Ashley Arthur Woodcock

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of SMUH-1

> PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0545

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of September, 2005.

Jaciyn Ann Smith

٢

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of Sertember , 2005.

Kevin McGuinness

KD_IM-634649_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of SMUH-1

RECORDED: 09/29/2005